10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

When or where?

to the chain-link fence

while the sun slowly set
much, much later

against a scrawny tree trunk
before dinner

over there

at the foot of my bed

when there were still dragons
in England

over ten years ago

over the whole street

in the little red wagon

as he hops away

inside my head

sometimes



